
Official Box Score - Final
New Mexico at Baylor Softball
02/06/2026 at Getterman Stadium (Waco, TX)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

New Mexico 0 1 0 0 0 2 4 7 8 0 9

Baylor Softball 0 2 0 2 1 2 1 8 14 2 8

Win: Ross,Sadie (1-0) Loss: BENNINGFIELD,Caitli (0-1) Save: None.

New Mexico 7 (0-1; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

00 VASQUEZDICKSON,DeN LF 4 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 4

10  WILLIAMS,Allie RF 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

34 MCKENZIE,Miracle 1B 4 0 1 0 0 1 10 1 0 0

13  WILLIAMS,Briana (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 DELEON,Jessica C 2 1 1 0 2 1 4 0 0 2

18  RANA,Grace (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 LUDERER,Hayden CF 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

14  PACHECO,Mya (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

03 DAWSON,Ella DH 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 ROWE,Estrella 3B 4 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

26 LLOYD,Jasmyn (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

09 HANAWAHINE,Jewels 2B 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0

44 OCAMPO,MiaLani (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

01  BRIONES,Gabrielle SS 3 0 1 2 1 0 1 2 0 0

23 GUEST,McKenna P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

07 BENNINGFIELD,Caitli (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0

Totals 31 7 8 5 6 5 20 10 0 9

BATTING

Team RISP: 4-14.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (BRIONES 2, MCKENZIE).

Baylor Softball 8 (0-1; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

77  Jones,SaMya DH 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

11  Carter,Brooklyn CF 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

07 West,Kaci (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 Dawson,Karynton LF 4 2 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

01  Cran,Leah 3B 4 0 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

17  Lindsey,Gigi (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

95 Flores,Abi (1B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

00 Marshall,Kaygen 1B 2 0 0 0 1 2 7 0 0 2

33 Buettner,Olivia (3B) 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

26 Piper,Faith 2B 3 1 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 3

20 Gusman,Gianna RF 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

58 Waddell,Averie C 3 1 2 3 0 1 5 0 0 2

24 King,Jayden (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

04 Esparza,Charleigh (C) 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

36 Toven,Amber SS 3 2 2 3 0 0 1 4 2 0

02 Ross,Sadie P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

12  Creager,Cambree (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Totals 32 8 14 8 2 4 21 12 2 8

BATTING

2B: Gusman (off GUEST); Piper (off GUEST); Buettner (off BENNINGFIELD).

HR: Toven 2 (6th, 0 out, RBI off BENNINGFIELD) (7th, 2 out, RBI off BENNINGFIELD);

Waddell (4th, 0 out, RBI off GUEST)

TB: Gusman 2; Piper 2; Buettner 2; Toven 8; Waddell 5. 2-Out RBI: Buettner; Toven.

SF: Toven. HBP: Gusman. GDP: Piper.
Team RISP: 3-11.

BASERUNNING

SB: King (off GUEST/LUDERER) (off GUEST/LUDERER); Dawson (off
GUEST/LUDERER) (off GUEST/LUDERER).

UNM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 GUEST,McKenna 3.0 7 4 4 1 2 17 14 62 37
07 BENNINGFIELD,Caitli (L) (4) 3.2 7 4 4 1 2 19 18 64 39

Totals 6.2 14 8 8 2 4 36 32 126 76

HB: GUEST. SFA: GUEST.

GO-FO: GUEST 3-3; BENNINGFIELD 7-2.

BAY IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

12  Creager,Cambree 2.0 5 6 5 3 2 16 13 61 39
02 Ross,Sadie (W) (7) 5.0 3 1 1 3 3 21 18 82 49

Totals 7.0 8 7 6 6 5 37 31 143 88

WP: Ross. Inher. Rnrs: Creager 0/2.

GO-FO: Creager 3-1; Ross 9-3.

Umpires: HP: Johnny Paz; 1B: Brian Crochet; 2B: Marc Brown; 3B: .
First Pitch:4:00 PM. Duration:2:40.

Attendance:


